
DELTA DOWNS - January 11, 2013 - Race 6
STARTER ALLOWANCE - For Thoroughbred Four Year Old and Upward Claiming Price: $15,000 - $0
One Mile On The Dirt Track Record: (True Course - 1:37.18 - March 19, 2011)
Purse: $33,000
Includes: $28,400 Other Sources
Plus: $10,000 ALBSS-Accredited LA Bred Slot Supplement
Available Money: $43,000
Value of Race: $41,600 1st $25,800, 2nd $8,600, 3rd $3,630, 4th $2,580, 5th $990
Weather: Cloudy Track: Fast
Off at: 8:02 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Odds Comments
12Dec12 9DED3

8Dec12 11FG3

23Nov12 8DED1

27Dec12 8DED6

22Dec12 7DED1

8Dec12 10DED1

7Dec12 9RET5

27Dec12 7DED1

2
8
4
1
5
6
3
7

Hit the Road Lee (Patin, Jr., Joseph)
Get in Da House (Rosier, Chris)
Hazards of Love (Hernandez, Brian)
Mr. Porter (Melancon, Gerard)
Commodore Way (Santos, Romualdo)
Glorious Strike (Bourque, Coby)
Bendanie (Rodriguez, Filemon)
And Music Came (LeBlanc, Kirk)

117
120
120
118
124
120
120
120

L
L
L
L
L b
L b
L
L b

2
8
4
1
5
6
3
7

1
2
6
5
7
4
8
3

11/2

52

32

7Head

61/2

41/2

8
21/2

11

51/2

32

8
61/2

71

4Head

21/2

12

31/2

22

72

41/2

6Head

51/2

8

12

34

22

41/2

52

62

78

8

11 1/2

2Head

35 3/4

43/4

52 1/2

64

717 1/4

8

7.20
0.60*
6.90

10.90
21.40
5.50

64.70
25.00

kept to task
could not reach winner
could not keep pace
finished well too late
improved position
no factor
no threat
gave way

Fractional Times: 23.05 46.68 1:12.10 Final Time: 1:38.17
Split Times: (23:63) (25:42) (26:07)
Run-Up: 40 feet

Winner: Hit the Road Lee, Dark Bay or Brown Horse, by Leestown out of Piano Road, by Fappiano Road. Foaled May 10, 2007 in Louisiana.
Breeder: Paul Pruett. Winning Owner: Christine G. Hardy

Scratched Horse(s): Steady Roar (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $64,760
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

2 Hit the Road Lee 16.40 4.80 4.00
8 Get in Da House 2.40 2.10
4 Hazards of Love 3.20

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 2-8 34.20 54,481
$2.00 Trifecta 2-8-4 156.80 45,373
$2.00 Superfecta 2-8-4-1 679.60 31,580
$2.00 Pick 3 6-7-2 (3 correct) 406.40 7,613

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin

2 Hit the Road Lee 1 11/2 11 12 12 11 1/2

8 Get in Da House 2 53 1/2 53 1/2 34 34 21 1/2

4 Hazards of Love 6 31 31 1/2 22 22 31 1/2

1 Mr. Porter 5 76 85 1/2 75 1/2 48 47 1/4

5 Commodore Way 7 65 1/2 64 44 1/2 58 1/2 58

6 Glorious Strike 4 43 74 1/2 65 1/2 610 1/2 610 1/2

3 Bendanie 8 86 43 1/2 55 712 1/2 714 1/2

7 And Music Came 3 21/2 21 87 1/2 820 1/2 831 3/4

Trainers: 2 - Bourgeois, Keith; 8 - Hawley, Wesley; 4 - Kennedy, M.; 1 - Bourgeois, Keith; 5 - Castille, Rickey; 6 - Wilson, Shane; 3 - Urbina, Ruperto; 7 -
Allen, Billy

Owners: 2 -Christine G. Hardy; 8 - Orth, Robert E. and Hawley, Wesley; 4 - Harris, Gillian and Kirk L.; 1 - White, Dale R. and Foster, Carlton J.; 5 - Savoy,
Leo and Simon, Lisa; 6 -Wayne T. Davis; 3 -Mary Anne Janek; 7 -Raymond McFarlin;

Footnotes
HIT THE ROAD LEE dueled from the inside early, gained a clear margin entering the backstretch, remained clear entering the second turn, continued to be
clear at the eighth pole and proved best while kept to task. GET IN DA HOUSE stalked the early pace from the outside, advanced entering the second turn,
responded when asked but could not reach the winner. HAZARDS OF LOVE pressed the early pace from the inside, crept closer up the backstretch, held a
forward position for the drive but could not keep pace. MR. PORTER far back early, advanced outside, made a bid and finished well but too late.
COMMODORE WAY could only improve position. GLORIOUS STRIKE was no factor. BENDANIE was no threat. AND MUSIC CAME forced the early pace
outside and gave way.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=DED&CY=USA&DATE=01/11/2013&RACE=6&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=DED&CY=USA&DATE=01/11/2013&RACE=6&DAY=D&site=CHRR

