DELTA DOWNS - January 11, 2013 - Race 6

STARTER ALLOWANCE - For Thoroughbred Four Year Old and Upward Claiming Price: \$15,000 - \$0

One Mile On The Dirt **Track Record:** (True Course - 1:37.18 - March 19, 2011)

Purse: \$33,000

Includes: \$28,400 Other Sources

Plus: \$10,000 ALBSS-Accredited LA Bred Slot Supplement

Available Money: \$43,000

Value of Race: \$41,600 1st \$25,800, 2nd \$8,600, 3rd \$3,630, 4th \$2,580, 5th \$990

Weather: Cloudy Track: Fast Off at: 8:02 Start: Good for all





Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
12Dec12 9DED3	2	Hit the Road Lee (Patin, Jr., Joseph)	117 L	2	1	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>2</sup>	1 <sup>2</sup>	11 1/2	7.20	kept to task
8Dec12 <sup>11</sup> FG <sup>3</sup>	8	Get in Da House (Rosier, Chris)	120 L	8	2	5 <sup>2</sup>	5 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>4</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	0.60*	could not reach winner
23Nov12 8DED1	4	Hazards of Love (Hernandez, Brian)	120 L	4	6	3 <sup>2</sup>	3 <sup>2</sup>	2 <sup>2</sup>	2 <sup>2</sup>	3 <sup>5 3/4</sup>	6.90	could not keep pace
27Dec12 8DED6	1	Mr. Porter (Melancon, Gerard)	118 L	1	5	7 <sup>Head</sup>	8	7 <sup>2</sup>	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>3/4</sup>	10.90	finished well too late
22Dec12 <sup>7</sup> DED <sup>1</sup>	5	Commodore Way (Santos, Romualdo)	124 Lb	5	7	6 <sup>1/2</sup>	6 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	5 <sup>2</sup>	5 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	21.40	improved position
8Dec12 10DED1	6	Glorious Strike (Bourque, Coby)	120 Lb	6	4	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	7.	6 <sup>Head</sup>	6 <sup>2</sup>	64	5.50	no factor
7Dec12 9RET5	3	Bendanie (Rodriguez, Filemon)	120 L	3	8	8	4 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>1/2</sup>	7 <sup>8</sup>	7 <sup>17 1/4</sup>	64.70	no threat
27Dec12 <sup>7</sup> DED <sup>1</sup>	7	And Music Came (LeBlanc, Kirk)	120 l h	7	3	21/2	21/2	8	8	8	25.00	gave way

Fractional Times: 23.05 46.68 1:12.10 Final Time: 1:38.17

**Split Times:** (23:63) (25:42) (26:07)

Run-Up: 40 feet

Winner: Hit the Road Lee, Dark Bay or Brown Horse, by Leestown out of Piano Road, by Fappiano Road. Foaled May 10, 2007 in Louisiana.

Breeder: Paul Pruett. Winning Owner: Christine G. Hardy

Scratched Horse(s): Steady Roar (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: \$64,760

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
2	Hit the Road Lee	16.40	4.80	4.00	\$2.00 Exacta	2-8	34.20	54,481
8	Get in Da House		2.40	2.10	\$2.00 Trifecta	2-8-4	156.80	45,373
4	Hazards of Love			3.20	\$2.00 Superfecta	2-8-4-1	679.60	31,580
					\$2.00 Pick 3	6-7-2 (3 correct)	406 40	7 613

**Past Performance Running Line Preview** 

1 ast I ellothlance Kullling Line I leview										
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin			
2	Hit the Road Lee	1	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>2</sup>	1 <sup>2</sup>	1 1 1/2			
8	Get in Da House	2	5 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>4</sup>	$3^4$	2 <sup>1 1/2</sup>			
4	Hazards of Love	6	3 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>2</sup>	$2^2$	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>			
1	Mr. Porter	5	$7^{6}$	8 <sup>5 1/2</sup>	7 <sup>5 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>8</sup>	4 <sup>7 1/4</sup>			
5	Commodore Way	7	6 <sup>5 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>4</sup>	4 <sup>4</sup> 1/2	5 <sup>8 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>8</sup>			
6	Glorious Strike	4	4 <sup>3</sup>	7 <sup>4</sup> 1/2	6 <sup>5 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>10 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>10</sup> 1/2			
3	Bendanie	8	8 <sup>6</sup>	4 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>5</sup>	7 <sup>12</sup> 1/2	7 <sup>14</sup> 1/2			
7	And Music Came	3	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup>	8 <sup>7 1/2</sup>	8 <sup>20 1/2</sup>	8 <sup>31 3/4</sup>			

Trainers: 2 - Bourgeois, Keith; 8 - Hawley, Wesley; 4 - Kennedy, M.; 1 - Bourgeois, Keith; 5 - Castille, Rickey; 6 - Wilson, Shane; 3 - Urbina, Ruperto; 7 -

Allen, Billy

Owners: 2 - Christine G. Hardy; 8 - Orth, Robert E. and Hawley, Wesley; 4 - Harris, Gillian and Kirk L.; 1 - White, Dale R. and Foster, Carlton J.; 5 - Savoy,

Leo and Simon, Lisa; 6 -Wayne T. Davis; 3 -Mary Anne Janek; 7 -Raymond McFarlin;

## Footnotes

HIT THE ROAD LEE dueled from the inside early, gained a clear margin entering the backstretch, remained clear entering the second turn, continued to be clear at the eighth pole and proved best while kept to task. GET IN DA HOUSE stalked the early pace from the outside, advanced entering the second turn, responded when asked but could not reach the winner. HAZARDS OF LOVE pressed the early pace from the inside, crept closer up the backstretch, held a forward position for the drive but could not keep pace. MR. PORTER far back early, advanced outside, made a bid and finished well but too late. COMMODORE WAY could only improve position. GLORIOUS STRIKE was no factor. BENDANIE was no threat. AND MUSIC CAME forced the early pace outside and gave way.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.